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Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total

Single 30th 19:50
Wolverhampto
n (A.W)

Fortamour 4.70 1.00 Non-runner - -31.47

Single 30th 18:20
Wolverhampto
n (A.W)

Vasari 3.60 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -31.47

Single 30th 18:20
Wolverhampto
n (A.W)

Brad The Brief 2.58 1.00 Win 1 1.58 -30.47

Single 30th 17:50
Wolverhampto
n (A.W)

Isobar Wind 3.50 1.00 Win 1 2.50 -32.05

Single 30th 17:50
Wolverhampto
n (A.W)

Amnaa 6.50 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -34.55

Single 30th 17:10 Bath Kodiak Attack 3.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -33.55

Single 30th 16:40 Bath Celtic Classic 4.50 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -32.55

Single 30th 16:10 Bath Scoffsman 5.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 -31.55

Single 30th 16:00 Hamilton Jeanie B 4.80 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -30.55

Single 30th 15:25 Hamilton Twentysixthstre
et

4.10 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -29.55

Single 30th 15:05 Bath Capriolette 5.20 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 -28.55

Single 30th 14:55 Hamilton Makyon 3.50 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -27.55

Single 30th 14:00 Bath Colonel
Whitehead

5.70 1.00 Loss 10 -1.00 -26.55

Single 30th 13:50 Hamilton Cosmic Chatter 4.50 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -25.55

Single 29th 16:45 Epsom Edinburgh
Castle

2.25 1.00 Win 1 1.25 -24.55

Single 29th 16:10 Epsom Gas Monkey 5.50 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -25.8

Single 29th 15:25 Curragh Brunelle 2.25 1.00 Non-runner - -24.8

Single 29th 15:15
Musselburgh

Warning Fire 7.50 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -24.8

Single 29th 15:15
Musselburgh

Kylie Rules 6.20 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -23.8

Single 29th 14:40
Musselburgh

Shepherds
Way

5.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -22.8

Single 29th 14:40
Musselburgh

Lara Silvia 5.40 1.00 Win 1 4.40 -21.8

Single 29th 14:30 Epsom King's Caper 2.63 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -26.2

Single 29th 14:30 Epsom Grand Rock 3.20 1.00 Win 1 2.20 -25.2

Single 29th 14:10
Musselburgh

Johan 2.70 1.00 Win 1 1.70 -27.4

Single 29th 14:10
Musselburgh

Amaysmont 3.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -29.1

Single 29th 14:00 Epsom Lost In Time 2.56 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -28.1

Single 28th 15:00
Newmarket

Mums Tipple 4.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -27.1

Single 28th 13:45 Navan Jon Ess 6.50 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -26.1

Single 27th 20:00
Newcastle
(A.W)

Magic J 3.60 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -24.1

Single 27th 17:10 Haydock Barossa Red 3.30 1.00 Not Available - -23.1

Single 27th 15:35
Newmarket

King Of
Comedy

2.28 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -23.1

Single 27th 15:10
Worcester

Stream Lady 6.00 1.00 Pulled Up - -1.00 -22.1

Single 27th 13:50
Newmarket

Maqsad 3.25 1.00 Loss 12 -1.00 -21.1
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Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 26th 19:15

Southwell
(A.W)

Knockacullion 2.28 1.00 Win 1 1.28 -20.1

Single 26th 19:00
Chelmsford
(A.W)

Six Strings 4.80 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -21.38

Single 26th 19:00
Chelmsford
(A.W)

Excellent
George

4.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -19.38

Single 26th 18:45
Southwell
(A.W)

Land Of Winter 2.14 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -18.38

Single 26th 18:15
Southwell
(A.W)

Tadaany 8.20 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -17.38

Single 26th 17:45
Southwell
(A.W)

Royal Context 2.46 1.00 Win 1 1.39 -16.38

Single 26th 17:30
Chelmsford
(A.W)

Tavener 2.88 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -17.77

Single 26th 17:15
Southwell
(A.W)

Interrupted
Dream

5.20 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -15.77

Single 26th 17:15
Southwell
(A.W)

Big Boris 3.60 1.00 Non-runner - -14.77

Single 26th 16:00
Pontefract

Ayutthaya 2.30 1.00 Win 1 1.30 -14.77

Single 26th 15:35
Newmarket

Wichita 2.84 1.00 Win 1 1.29 -16.07

Single 26th 14:50
Pontefract

Expensive
Dirham

4.33 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -17.36

Single 26th 13:50
Newmarket

Mascat 2.50 1.00 Win 1 1.50 -16.36

Single 25th 17:15
Newcastle
(A.W)

Asian Angel 4.90 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -17.86

Single 25th 17:00 Kempton
(A.W)

Desert Safari 2.20 1.00 Win 1 1.20 -15.86

Single 25th 16:00 Sligo Allduckornodin
ner

4.50 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -17.06

Single 25th 14:50 Redcar Brassica 3.25 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -16.06

Single 25th 14:30
Goodwood

Love Dreams 11.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -15.06

Single 25th 13:45 Redcar Roller 7.40 1.00 Loss 11 -1.00 -14.06

Single 24th 20:30
Chelmsford
(A.W)

Heron 5.90 1.00 Not Available - -13.06

Single 24th 20:30
Chelmsford
(A.W)

Barca 4.30 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -13.06

Single 24th 16:50
Chelmsford
(A.W)

Raahy 2.30 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -12.06

Single 24th 16:30 Lingfield
(A.W)

Good Tidings 2.12 1.00 Win 1 1.12 -11.06

Single 24th 15:35 Beverley Kyllang Rock 2.88 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -12.18

Single 24th 14:30 Beverley Zegalo 1.98 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -10.18

Single 24th 14:20 Lingfield
(A.W)

Total
Perfection

9.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -9.18

Single 24th 14:10 Warwick Cardigan Bay 5.30 1.00 Win 1 4.30 -8.18

Single 24th 14:00 Beverley Rebel Soldier
Boy

2.10 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -12.48

Single 23rd 19:30 Kempton
(A.W)

Alignak 2.50 1.00 Win 1 1.50 -11.48

Single 23rd 17:10
Fairyhouse

Soul Search 2.25 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -12.98

Single 23rd 17:05 Leicester Garth Rockett 7.20 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -11.98



Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 23rd 15:05 Hamilton My Valentino 8.50 1.00 Win 1 7.50 -10.98

Single 23rd 14:55 Leicester Knockabout
Queen

4.33 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -18.48

Single 23rd 14:20 Leicester Charming Spirit 5.20 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -17.48

Single 23rd 14:10 Warwick Bbold 2.10 1.00 Win 1 1.10 -16.48

Single 23rd 14:00 Hamilton Glasvegas 2.62 1.00 Win 1 0.97 -17.58

Single 22nd 17:30 Hamilton George Mallory 8.20 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -18.55

Single 22nd 16:45
Plumpton

Goldslinger 4.50 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -17.55

Single 22nd 15:15
Plumpton

Alexander The
Grey

6.80 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -16.55

Single 22nd 14:30 Hamilton Guardia
Svizzera

3.90 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -15.55

Single 21st 17:35
Newmarket

Lady Dancealot 3.85 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -14.55

Single 21st 17:35
Newmarket

Cent Flying 8.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -13.55

Single 21st 16:05 Newbury Raaeq 3.30 1.00 Win 1 2.30 -12.55

Single 21st 16:00
Chelmsford
(A.W)

Furious 4.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -14.85

Single 20th 17:50
Newcastle
(A.W)

Hooflepuff 4.80 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -13.85

Single 20th 17:15
Newcastle
(A.W)

Anyonecanhav
eitall

2.44 1.00 Win 1 1.22 -12.85

Single 20th 16:45 Newton
Abbot

Hot Ryan 8.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -14.07

Single 20th 16:10 Newton
Abbot

Court Royale 5.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -13.07

Single 20th 15:55 Newbury Tabarrak 2.08 1.00 Win 1 0.97 -12.07

Single 20th 14:40 Ayr Isabeau 4.80 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -13.04

Single 20th 14:00 Newton
Abbot

Ruthless Article 2.52 1.00 Win 1 1.44 -12.04

Single 19th 17:30
Chelmsford
(A.W)

Tavus 2.88 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -13.48

Single 19th 13:30 Ayr Morisco 2.22 1.00 Win 1 1.22 -12.48

Single 18th 18:45 Kelso Elle Est
Grande

3.70 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -13.7

Single 18th 17:15 Kelso Jessica Rabbit 7.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -12.7

Single 18th 16:10 Beverley Exclusively 7.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 -11.7

Single 18th 14:45
Yarmouth

Fanny Logan 2.20 1.00 Win 1 1.20 -10.7

Single 15th 17:00 Ffos Las Tigerskin 3.45 1.00 Pulled Up - -1.00 -11.9

Single 15th 16:30 Bath Singing The
Blues

7.60 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -10.9

Single 15th 15:55 Bath Awsaaf 8.20 1.00 Loss 11 -1.00 -9.9

Single 15th 15:10 Ffos Las Jupiter 10.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -8.9

Single 15th 15:00 Curragh Daahyeh 3.75 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -7.9

Single 14th 18:45
Musselburgh

Lightning
Attack

10.50 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 -6.9

Single 14th 18:15
Musselburgh

Grey Spirit 6.50 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -5.9

Single 14th 16:00 Lingfield Fighting
Temeraire

5.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -4.9

Single 14th 15:55
Chelmsford
(A.W)

Toronado
Queen

8.80 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -3.9

Single 14th 15:50 Chester Seen The Lyte 9.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -2.9

Single 14th 15:35
Doncaster

Logician 2.14 1.00 Win 1 1.14 -1.9

Single 14th 15:20
Chelmsford
(A.W)

Al Moataz 9.80 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -3.04

Single 14th 14:40 Chester Celestial Force 2.88 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -2.04

Single 14th 14:10 Intuitive 4.33 1.00 Win 1 3.33 -1.04



Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Chelmsford
(A.W)

Single 13th 18:10 Salisbury Molly's Game 10.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -4.37

Single 13th 18:00
Doncaster

Storting 3.25 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -3.37

Single 13th 17:30
Doncaster

Flavius Titus 4.33 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 -2.37

Single 13th 15:20 Sandown Miss Yoda 2.63 1.00 Win 1 1.63 -1.37

Single 13th 14:40
Doncaster

Sleeping Lion 7.00 1.00 Win 1 6.00 -3

Single 13th 14:25 Chester Know No Limits 4.60 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -9

Single 13th 14:10
Doncaster

Farzeen 8.80 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 -8

Single 12th 17:30
Doncaster

The Great Heir 9.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -7

Single 12th 17:30
Doncaster

Mutamaasik 2.18 1.00 Win 1 0.94 -6

Single 12th 17:20
Chelmsford
(A.W)

Last Surprise 2.75 1.00 Win 1 1.75 -6.94

Single 12th 17:05 Epsom The
Lamplighter

6.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -8.69

Single 12th 15:35
Chepstow

Magic Twist 4.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -7.69

Single 12th 14:25
Chepstow

Interrupted
Dream

10.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -6.69

Single 12th 14:15 Epsom Savitar 9.80 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 -5.69

Single 12th 14:10
Doncaster

Galadriel 10.50 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -4.69

Single 12th 13:50
Chepstow

Lara Silvia 5.90 1.00 Win 1 4.50 -3.69

Single 11th 17:05 Carlisle Royal Shaheen 8.40 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -8.19

Single 11th 16:45
Doncaster

Loxley 2.36 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 -7.19

Single 11th 15:55 Carlisle Strawman 3.75 1.00 Win 1 2.75 -6.19

Single 11th 15:00
Doncaster

Tis Marvellous 3.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -8.94

Single 11th 14:50 Carlisle Naples Bay 12.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -7.94

Single 11th 14:40 Uttoxeter Mason Jar 1.96 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -6.94

Single 11th 13:40 Carlisle Sendacard 3.50 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -5.94

Single 10th 17:35 Kelso Ardera Cross 11.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -4.94

Single 10th 17:10 Catterick Rego Park
Lady

8.20 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 -3.94

Single 10th 15:30 Catterick Reeves 4.50 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -2.94

Single 10th 15:20 Leicester Percy Green 9.40 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -1.94

Single 10th 15:20 Leicester Isobar Wind 2.66 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -0.94

Single 10th 15:00 Catterick Flower Power 4.20 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 0.06000000000
0001

Single 8th 16:30 York Princess Power 11.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 1.06

Single 8th 14:55 York Dakota Gold 2.42 1.00 Win 1 1.42 2.06

Single 8th 14:00 Listowel Hereia 6.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 0.64

Single 7th 17:40 Stratford Wbee 9.80 1.00 Win 1 7.92 1.64

Single 7th 17:35 Kempton
(A.W)

Key Player 9.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -6.28

Single 7th 17:30 Wexford Blue Templar 2.62 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -5.28

Single 7th 16:30 Ascot Alkaraama 7.40 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -4.28

Single 7th 16:10 Haydock Khaadem 5.50 1.00 Loss 11 -1.00 -3.28

Single 7th 14:40 Kempton
(A.W)

Written
Broadcast

8.80 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -2.28

Single 7th 13:50 Haydock First In Line 4.40 1.00 Loss 10 -1.00 -1.28

Single 7th 13:50 Haydock Calculation 8.60 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 -0.28

Single 6th 20:10 Kempton
(A.W)

Chil Chil 2.14 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 0.72

Single 6th 19:00
Musselburgh

Echo Of
Lightning

4.70 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 1.72

Single 6th 18:10 Kempton
(A.W)

Stars In The
Sky

2.52 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 2.72



Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 6th 17:15 Ascot Breath Caught 12.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 3.72

Single 6th 16:10 Ascot Dubai Legacy 7.60 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 4.72

Single 6th 15:50
Newcastle
(A.W)

Ascension 1.39 1.00 Win 1 0.39 5.72

Single 6th 14:55 Haydock Danzan 5.50 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 5.33

Single 5th 17:40
Chelmsford
(A.W)

Too Hard To
Hold

11.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 7.33

Single 5th 16:10 Salisbury Puds 8.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 8.33

Single 5th 15:40 Salisbury Dark Lady 9.60 1.00 Win 1 8.60 9.33

Single 5th 15:00
Sedgefield

Ingleby Hollow 2.96 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 0.73

Single 5th 14:50 Haydock Grand Bazaar 2.42 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 1.73

Single 4th 20:45
Chelmsford
(A.W)

Barca 2.74 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 2.73

Single 4th 18:45
Chelmsford
(A.W)

Fair Power 2.86 1.00 Win 1 1.86 3.73

Single 4th 18:15
Chelmsford
(A.W)

Furious 1.75 1.00 Win 1 0.75 1.87

Single 4th 17:35 Gowran
Park

Party Playboy 2.75 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 1.12

Single 4th 16:30 Bath Diamond
Shower

8.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 2.12

Single 4th 15:50 Uttoxeter Stepover 8.40 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 3.12

Single 4th 14:00 Bath Bluebell Time 8.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 4.12

Single 3rd 20:15 Kempton
(A.W)

Thimbleweed 9.80 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 5.12

Single 3rd 19:30 Salisbury War Eagle 3.45 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 6.12

Single 3rd 17:45 Kempton
(A.W)

Sparkling
Diamond

8.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 7.12

Single 3rd 17:35
Goodwood

Cape Cavalli 3.50 1.00 Win 1 2.50 8.12

Single 3rd 17:10 Catterick Strategic 29.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 5.62

Single 3rd 16:25
Goodwood

Themaxwecan 2.30 1.00 Win 1 1.30 6.62

Single 3rd 15:50
Goodwood

Rose Of
Kildare

3.50 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 5.32

Single 3rd 15:35 Catterick Rux Ruxx 3.00 1.00 Win 1 1.70 6.32

Single 2nd 16:50
Roscommon

Champers
Elysees

4.33 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 4.62

Single 2nd 16:00 Brighton Kirtling 8.20 1.00 Win 1 6.12 5.62

Single 2nd 16:00 Brighton Esspeegee 3.35 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -0.5

Single 2nd 15:45
Chepstow

Sir Roderic 9.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 1.5

Single 2nd 15:00 Brighton Nervous Nerys 5.50 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 2.5

Single 1st 17:10
Worcester

Hallings Comet 2.92 1.00 Win 1 1.92 3.5

Single 1st 16:20 Cork Count Of
Carabass

7.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 1.58

Single 1st 15:40
Worcester

Luck Of The
Legion

7.40 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 2.58

Single 1st 15:40
Worcester

Hot Ryan 7.20 1.00 Win 1 5.58 3.58

Single 1st 15:20 Cork Royal County
Down

3.25 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -2

Single 1st 14:50 Cork Chasing The
Dawn

3.75 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -1

Unless specified elsewhere:

Rule 4 and non-runner deductions are calculated using the industry standard reductions based on the forecast odds a non-runner had prior to the races
scheduled off time for Horse Racing services ONLY
All place bets use industry standard place conditions
Please Note Profits do NOT take into account the Cost of Subscription Fees.



IMPORTANT: Please note unless otherwise stated all proofing and results are calculated to Best Odds Guaranteed and Advised Stakes for Betfan Ltd Services.
Their Tipsters are constantly monitored to ensure that odds Quoted were and are available at time information is initially sent out to customers. However please
be aware they cannot guarantee returns quoted would be achieved by customers. All Betfan Ltd Services have proofing pages which can be accessed via the
sales page or respective Members areas and these will give a full breakdown of all Bets ever advised. Horse Racing services also show further performance
breakdown allowing you to view a Tipsters performance using SP (Industry Starting Price) and Level Stakes. The information contained within these proofing
pages should allow you to make informed choices about joining any of our Managed Services and we strongly advise you consider all available factors including
their Terms and Conditions and Earnings Disclaimer before joining any of their services.

Please gamble responsibly and ensure you are fully able to exercise control over your gambling activity and not let it negatively impact other areas of your life.
All information correct at time of publication.
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